
2022 United States Merchant Marine Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-19   Conf: 13-7   Home: 16-8   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 2-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (357), Opp (369)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (4), Herdman (2), Zanetti (2), Opp (13)   Picked Off: Zanetti
(4), Leatherwood (3), Chambers (1), Clapsaddle (1), Vanasse (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Clapsaddle (14), Novakowski (1), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Reistetter 4, Klayer 2, Monkevich 2, Register 2,
Jennings 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (166-185), Clapsaddle (75-82), Reistetter (16-21), Monkevich (14-14), Syversen (11-12),
Corb (9-10), Register (7-8), Novakowski (5-6), Payton (5-7), Todd (5-5), Dreyfuss (4-4), Heck (3-3), Heck (3-3), Johnson (3-3), Novakowski
(3-4), Jennings (2-2), Klayer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Zanetti, Joey .384 45-45 164 53 63 22 6 2 37 103 .628 21 15 14 1 .485 4 0 24-28 70 5 1 .987
4 Chambers, Jared .357 45-45 171 40 61 11 3 0 38 78 .456 22 6 26 2 .443 2 0 8-10 58 115 24 .878
45 Herdman, Noah .350 43-43 180 42 63 5 1 7 50 91 .506 12 4 17 1 .399 2 0 1-2 48 72 5 .960
16 Vanasse, Derek .350 36-36 117 34 41 9 3 0 17 56 .479 9 11 23 0 .439 2 2 19-22 81 3 4 .955
11 Leatherwood, Travis .336 39-38 152 25 51 11 1 3 33 73 .480 11 4 18 3 .395 0 0 4-5 225 8 5 .979
7 O'Connell, Brayden .320 36-32 100 28 32 5 2 3 11 50 .500 22 1 32 1 .447 0 4 9-10 66 0 5 .930
23 Millen, Jack .319 43-43 163 37 52 8 2 1 28 67 .411 14 3 18 2 .381 1 3 25-26 62 77 6 .959
6 Reistetter, Tyler .310 45-45 142 34 44 7 8 2 27 73 .514 24 6 30 0 .425 2 1 12-15 117 19 5 .965
8 Clapsaddle, Garrett .261 44-41 134 15 35 6 5 0 27 51 .381 19 4 40 0 .367 1 4 2-5 282 15 5 .983
51 Novakowski, Matthew .333 22-17 54 16 18 4 1 0 17 24 .444 7 3 12 1 .431 1 1 0-1 23 3 1 .963
19 Heck, Danny .250 3-0 8 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 .750 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
12 Aichele, Garrett .233 16-8 30 7 7 3 0 0 4 10 .333 3 3 10 1 .361 0 0 1-1 5 2 1 .875
32 Brown, Kellen .222 10-4 18 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .278 2 1 6 0 .333 0 0 1-2 8 0 1 .889
20 Johnson, Jared .167 19-6 30 6 5 0 0 1 3 8 .267 5 1 8 0 .306 0 2 2-2 13 14 4 .871
2 Dreyfuss, Andrew .167 11-0 6 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
25 Garner, Brice .143 18-7 28 5 4 1 0 0 3 5 .179 3 2 13 0 .265 1 1 2-3 19 0 1 .950
3 Coutts, Zach .133 6-4 15 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 1 0 4 0 .176 1 1 0-0 2 5 2 .778
35 Todd, Billy .000 18-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 3 3 .700
Totals .321 45-45 1512 349 485 95 32 20 304 704 .466 177 64 273 12 .410 17 19 110-132 1104 383 79 .950
Opponents .260 45-45 1410 252 367 76 8 16 216 507 .360 224 45 294 26 .374 20 31 83-94 1077 416 76 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Dreyfuss, Andrew 2.57 1-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 6 2 2 4 12 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
18 Heck, Quinton 2.57 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 5 4 2 3 5 2 0 1 .185 1 0 0 0 0
15 Novakowski, Ryan 3.00 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 2 9.0 9 3 3 7 9 1 1 0 .273 0 0 0 1 1
14 Register, Kole 3.33 4-3 14 12 1 0-2 0 70.1 60 37 26 43 50 13 1 2 .230 4 7 0 1 9
41 Payton, Tommy 3.65 3-0 17 0 0 0-2 2 24.2 20 14 10 17 18 4 0 1 .222 3 3 0 1 4
6 Reistetter, Tyler 4.15 5-3 11 11 5 1-0 0 69.1 60 37 32 34 83 8 3 3 .241 4 14 0 5 5
29 Jennings, Blake 4.15 1-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 13.0 9 10 6 13 6 5 0 0 .196 1 2 0 1 1
40 Gould, Grant 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .267 0 0 0 0 0
13 Syversen, Jacob 5.18 4-5 18 10 2 0-4 1 57.1 66 42 33 26 34 11 0 2 .283 8 4 1 3 4
35 Todd, Billy 6.08 0-1 17 2 0 0-2 0 23.2 29 24 16 16 22 7 0 2 .290 3 1 0 4 3
28 Monkevich, Michael 6.56 4-3 14 6 0 0-2 0 35.2 51 31 26 8 15 15 3 4 .340 3 2 0 3 2
10 Klayer, Chris 6.75 1-0 7 1 0 0-1 0 10.2 11 9 8 10 8 3 0 0 .275 0 2 0 0 1
32 Brown, Kellen 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
27 Corb, Grant 7.20 2-3 15 3 0 0-1 1 25.0 22 22 20 24 23 5 0 1 .237 3 8 0 1 1
20 Johnson, Jared 7.88 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 11 8 7 8 4 1 0 0 .344 6 1 0 0 0
5 Piotrowski, Jay 22.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 2 6 5 9 3 0 0 0 .250 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.79 26-19 147 45 8 6 6 368.0 367 252 196 224 294 76 8 16 .260 41 45 1 20 31
Opponents 6.89 19-26 139 45 6 1 4 359.0 485 349 275 177 273 95 32 20 .321 48 64 17 17 19



2022 United States Merchant Marine Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Heck, Danny 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Monkevich, Michael 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
29 Jennings, Blake 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Payton, Tommy 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
2 Dreyfuss, Andrew 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Klayer, Chris 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Novakowski, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
44 Zanetti, Joey 76 70 5 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Clapsaddle, Garrett 302 282 15 5 .983 2 75 7 .915 14 0
11 Leatherwood, Travis 238 225 8 5 .979 23 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reistetter, Tyler 141 117 19 5 .965 5 16 5 .762 0 0
51 Novakowski, Matthew 27 23 3 1 .963 0 5 1 .833 1 0
45 Herdman, Noah 125 48 72 5 .960 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Millen, Jack 145 62 77 6 .959 20 0 0 — 0 0
16 Vanasse, Derek 88 81 3 4 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Garner, Brice 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 O'Connell, Brayden 71 66 0 5 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brown, Kellen 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Chambers, Jared 197 58 115 24 .878 23 0 0 — 0 0
12 Aichele, Garrett 8 5 2 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Syversen, Jacob 8 2 5 1 .875 0 11 1 .917 0 0
20 Johnson, Jared 31 13 14 4 .871 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Register, Kole 22 3 15 4 .818 1 7 1 .875 0 0
3 Coutts, Zach 9 2 5 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Todd, Billy 10 4 3 3 .700 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
27 Corb, Grant 3 0 2 1 .667 0 9 1 .900 0 0
40 Gould, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Piotrowski, Jay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Heck, Quinton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1566 1104 383 79 .950 86 83 9 .897 15 0
Opponents 1569 1077 416 76 .952 47 110 20 .843 22 1


